London & British North America
Gompany, Limited

With which is incorporated

Mahon, McFarland & Procter, Limited
Paid Up Capital, $2,500,000.00 (£500,000)

Financial, Real Estate and Insurance Brokers

Mortgage Loans. Rental Agents

Real Estate Valuers.

LONDON BUILDING
626 PENDER STREET WEST
VANCOUVER, B.C.

LONDON, ENGLAND EDMONTON, ALBERTA
Pinner’s Hall, Austin Friars, E.C. 4345 Jasper Ave. East

Phoenix Assurance Company Limited
FIRE AND LIFE

General Agents:

CEPERLEY, ROUNSEFELL & CO., LTD.
Molsons Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

Losses Adjusted and Paid in Vancouver

The General Administration Society

Head Office: Montreal British Columbia Office: Vancouver
Capital Subscribed $500,000.00

Paid Up - - - - $125,000,00
Reserve - - $50,000.00

Trustees, Executors, Administrators and General Financial Agents
Credit Foncier Building, Vancouver, B.C.

A. E. PLANTA

ESTABLISHED 1888

FINANCIAL AND INSURANCE AGENT
NOTARY PUBLIC

Nanaimo, B.C. Correspondence Invited

JOHN J. BANFIELD

Phone, Seymour 153 Bltﬂkliea:lceg'[l‘ml 327 Seymour St., Vancouver
NORWICH UNION FIRE INSURANCE SOCIETY

of Norwich, England (Founded 1797)
Issues policies covering all forms of

AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE

ts for Fire, Accident, Sickness, Workmen’s Compensation
s eontrac.r..m" Elevator and Plate Glass Insurance .

BRITISH COLUMBIA FINANCIAL TIMES

EXTRA-PROVINCIAL COMPANIES REGISTERED.

Carter’s Tested Seeds, Incorporated; Head Office,
102-106 Chamber of Commerce Building, Bos-
ton, Massachusetts; Provincial Head Office,
505 Hastings Street West, Vancouver; Alfred
E. Bull, Vancouver, is attorney for the Com-

pany $100,000

PROVINCIAL COMPANIES INCORPORATED.
Turnour Island Logging Company, Limited, Van-

couver $ 25,000
Pearson & Co., Limited, New Westminster...... 10,000
The Chace Grain Dryer Company, Limited, Van-

couver 100,
Russell Brokerage Co., Limited, Vancouver.... .. _ 5,000
Preston Packing Co., Limited 35,000
Ohio Lumber Company, Limited, Vancouver..... . 300,000
Patterson, Chandler and Stephen, Limited, Van-

couver 25,000
Blair and Armstrong, Limited, Vancouver...... 10,000
V. A. Wardle Company, Limited, Vancouver..... 10,000
Johnston and Salsbury, Limited, Vancouver. . 25,000

The Model Furniture Company, Limited, Nanaimo 10,000

P. G. E. EQUIPMENT COMPANY INCORPORATED:

Letters patent have been issued under date of April 7s
1915, by the Secretary of State of Canada granting incof-
poration to the Pacific Great Eastern Equipment Company;
Limited (Head Office, Vancouver), with a share capital 0
$3,000,000.

TRUST COMPANY CHANGES.

The following companies have deleted their trust
powers i—

Kemp & Co., Limited.

Seafield Investment Company, Limited.

Utrecht Canada Investment Company, Limited.

MUNICIPAL DEBENTURE BY-LAWS APPROVED:

Recent by-laws approved by Inspector of Municipali-
ties, Mr. Robert Baird, are as follows :—

Saanich Debenture 1—470 issued under by-law 91, cef”
tificated April 15.

North Vancouver City Street Improvements, $35,000
50 year 5% debentures, certificated April 19.

Rossland School, $20,000, 20 year 5% debentures, cef
tificated April 20.

North Vancouver City Local Improvements, $8,025 10
year 6% debentures, certificated April 20,

West Vancouver Debentures 1—12 issued under by~
law 53, certificated April 23.

West Vancouver Waterworks, $150,000 25 year Syz%
debentures, certificated April 23; and the certificates issue
thereunder numbered 1—150.

TIDE TURNED IN TELEPHONE STATISTICS.

An encouraging note is struck in the last issue of Tel€
phone Talk, the magazine published by the B. C. Telephon¢
Company. It points out that net increases in the numbef
of subscribers took place in March, as compared with Fcb;
ruary, in Vancouver and Victoria, as well as in several ©
the smaller exchanges of the company. A net gain is a s9
noted for the Province as a whole. This would indicat®
that the Province has resumed its forward march.

That steady expansion is expected is further shown bﬁ ]

the announcement that the Telephone Company has in hat'®
estimates of $32,796 in Vancouver, $1,790 in North Va’;l
couver, $22,145 in Victoria, and $5,750 in Nanaimo, as VYeh
as improvements in hand at Courtenay and Ladysﬂ}’t;
Altogether about $75,000 of improvements and extensio?

are under way.




